
Learned counsel for the appellant present and heard.13.05 2022

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the 

appellant was the ennployee of respondent department and was 

removed from service vide impugned order dated 17.01.2022. 

Feeling aggrieved, the appellant filed departmental appeal on 

21.01.2022, which was not responded within the statutory period of 

90 days, hence the instant appeal on 11.05.2022 which is within

time.

The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal 

and just objections by the other side. The appellant is directed to 

■’ deposit security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter notices be 

issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments. To 

come up for reply/comments before the S.B on 20.07.2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

20.07.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. 

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to contact the 

respondents for submission of reply/comments. Adjourngd To come up 

for reply/comments on 09.08.2022 before S.B. / \

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

V

\11512022Case No.- \
\

Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeS.No.

31 2

The appeal of Mr. Sami Ullah presented today by Mr. Noor 

Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

11/05/20221-
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
CHECKLIST

; /UffaJiCASE TITLE; V/S
NOYES- , CONTENTS - ■

This Appeal has been presented by: " .
Whether Counsel/Appellant/Respondent/Deponents have signed the
requisite documents? . ____ ____________ '
Whether appeal is within time? _______ ^_______
Whethet the enactmeht under which the appeal is filed mentioned?
Whether the-enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct?

S#

.2
3

✓4
5

Whether affidavit is appended?6
Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath Commissioner?
Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged?__________ _
Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, . 
furnished? ' ■ ' .

7
/8
X9
/10 Whether annexures are legible? t
v'Whether annexures are attested?11

Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear? ________
Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAG? ______ ^
Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and
signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?_________ _______
Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct? _____
Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting? ________ _
Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal?

12
13

Vi. 14
15

/X16
v'17
V'18 Whether case relate to this court?

Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?_____
Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?
Whether addresses of parties given are complete?

19
20

/21
Whether index filed? 
W'hether index is correct?

22
23V..

Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On24
Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974 
Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent
to respondents? On ___________
Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On
Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite 
party? On , • _________ ^

25

26
27

I It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been 
fijifilled.

I;

Name:I

Signature:

f Dated:
1

4 ■■

r



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTONKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
^ PESHAWAR

72022SERVICE APPEAL NO.

V/S GOVT; OF K.P DEPTT:MR. SAMI ULLAH

INDEX
Bps

S?ssKi

Memo Of appeal 1-41
Affidavit 52

3 Advertisement A-f

Education testimonials B4

Appointment order C5 fO
Medical certificate6 D //

Arrival report E7

Notification dt; 17.06.2021 F8 /3>- th
Salary slip G9 /s
Letter dt: 25.10.2021 along 

with show cause notice10 H
/4 “ / 7

11 Reply show cause notice I
Impugned order dt: 
17.01.202212 3 Z2
Departmental appeal K13 ^3-
Wakalat Nama14 >3

Dated:____/.05./2022

APPELLANT

Through:
NOOR MOH AD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE
0345-9383141
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^ before THg KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL^

PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO.

Mr. Sami Ullah, Ex-KPO (BPS-16),
Ex-FATA Tribunal, Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar.

/2022

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar. ' ' u

2- The Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. , . u

Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

.........................RESPONDENTS

3- The Secretary 
Peshawar.

APPEAL UNDER SECTION.4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
nDncps HATFn 17-01-2022 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF

FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED ON THEREMOVAL________________
APPFl LANT ANO AGAINST THE IMPUGNED INACTION OF
THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT DECIDING THE DEPARTMENTAL
appfai of THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUARY PERIOD
OF NINETY DAYS,

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this service appeal the impugned 

order dated 17-01-2022 may very kindly be set aside and the 

appellant may be re-instated into service with all back 

benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal 
deems fit that may also be granted in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTTS:

1-That appellant is the law abiding citizen and is a highly qualified 

person. That the before the promulgation of the 25^" constitutional 
amendment Act the Registrar Ex-FATA tribunal advertised certain 
posts in the daily mews papers. That the appellant being eligible and 

qualified applied to the post of Key Punch Operator. Copies of the
advertisement and educational testimonials are attached as annexure

................... ....................... A&B.

2- That after appearing in the selection process the appellant was 

selected for the subject post and was appointed in the Ex-FATA

r
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tribunal as KPO (BPS-12) vide order dated 08-03-2019, where after 
the appellant was medaclly examined by the competent medical 
officer and in response to the appointment order the appellant 
submitted his arrival report on 14-03-2019. Copies of the 
appointment order, medical certificate and arrival report are attached
as annexure ,

3- That it is pertinent to mention here that after the promulgation of the 
25^'' Constitutional Amendment Act, the Ex-FATA tribunal was 
abolished as the then FATA was merged to the province of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa ‘ and the status of FATA was changed to settled area 

therefore the function and status of FATA tribunal comes, to an end. 
That the employees of the Ex-FATA tribunal was transferred/ posted 

in the Home and Tribal Affairs Department i,e. respondent No. 2 and 
vide notification dated 17-06-2021 the appellant was transferred and 
posted in Security-1 Section. Copy of the notification dated 17-06- 

2021 is attached as annexure F.

4- That it is pertinent to mentioned here that the appellant has regularly 

received his monthly salary from the respondent department till 
November, 2021. Copy of the salary slip is attached as annexure

G.

5- That while performing his duties with zeal and zest and up to the
entire satisfaction astonishingly vide letter dated 25-10-2021 a show 

cause notice was issued to the appellant leveling an allegation that 
recruitment process so conducted by the Ex-FATA tribunal for the 

selection of the appellant along with others was unlawful and the 
appointment so made were without lawful authority and liable to be 

set aside in that eventuality you are liable to be proceeded under the 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (E&D) Rules, 2011. Copy of the letter dated 25- 

10-2021 along with show cause notice is attached as annexure......H.

6- That in response to the show cause supra the appellant submitted his 

detail reply wherein he explains each and every aspect of the case. 
Copy of reply to show cause is attached as annexure

7- That respondent without conducting the regular inquiry in to the
matter straight away issued the impugned order dated 17-01-2022 

whereby major penalty of removal from service has been imposed 

upon The appellant with retrospective effect. Copy of the impugned 

order dated 17-01-2022 is attached as annexure............ ..... .......3.

8- That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 17- 

01-2022 preferred departmental appeal before the appellate 

authority but no response have been given within the stipulated 

period of ninety days. Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as 

annexure

I.

K.
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^0 9- That by not deciding the departmental appeal of the appellant within 
the statutory period of ninety days, the appellant feeling aggrieved 
from the inaction of the respondents and having no other remedy but 
to file the instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst 
the others,

GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned order dated 17-01-2022 and the inaction of the 

respondents by not deciding the departmental appeal are against 
the law, factk, norms of natural justice and materials on the record,
hence not tenable and liable to be set aside. ’

B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent department in 
accordance with law and rules on the subjected noted above and as 
such respondents violated the Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan. "

C- That the appellant has not committed any misconduct but despite of 
that the respondents issued the impugned order dated 17.1.2022 
whereby major penalty- of removal from service has been imposed on
the appellant.

D-That no regular inquiry has been conducted before the issuance of 
the impugned order dated 17-01-2022 which is the violation of the 

plethora of judgments of the apex courts of Pakistan as well as the
law on the subject.

E- That the Impugned order dated 22-12-2017 contain a retrospective 
punishment, therefore, the same is void ab initio and in nullity in the 

eye of law, hence liable to be set aside.

F- That the appellant was appointed by the then competent authority 
after fulfilling the codal formalities and thereafter the appellant had 

served for more than 3 long years, so how could the respondent 
proceed against the appellant for no fault of him, the action of the 

respondents are in violation of the doctrine of locus Poenitentiae.

G-That it is the principle of natural justice as well as consistent view of 
the higher courts and apex court of Pakistan that no one should be 

punished for the fault of others, so even if the irregularities so 
happened in the recruitment process the appellant is not responsible 

at this belated stage as he has performed for about 3 years in the
department.

H-That no regular inquiry has been conducted and neither a chance of 
personal hearing and personaf defense has been provided to the 

appellant before imposing the Impugned penalties which is violation



4> ,

of Article lO-A of the constitution of the Islamic republic of Pakistan, 
1973.

That apex court of Pakistan has held in a number of judgments that 
harsh punishment/ major penalty should not be imposed before 

conducting, a full flag and regular inquiry.

the appellant seeks permission to advance any other ground 

and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

I-

J- That

APPELLANT

SAMIUl^i^
THROUGH: .

NOORMUI^^; MAD KHATTAK

7

KAMRAN KHAN

UMAR P^ROOQ 

ADVOCATES

; l,i'
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g.cnpp THg KHYI^PP PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUML

■ PESHAWAR

/2022SERVICE APPEAL NO.

GOVT: OF K.P DEPTT:V/SSAMI ULLAH

affidavit

. oath that the contents of the accompanying service 

correct to best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 

this Honorable Service Tribunal.

Stated on 

appeal are __ 

has been concealed f

P'OpEUl
/

DE';b7
I

CERTIFICATEl Certify that no earlier service appeal has, been filed 

by the appellant in the instant matter before this Honorable Service

Tribunal.

cE^Ification

r
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1535
S.NO.KB

!Q%
r'>
%MARKS

IMPROVED

KOHAT5 o
Provisional Certificate

^twfer Secondaty ScfwoC CeTtificate “E^^aminatum %
SESSION 2010 (Annual) |

GENERAL SCIENCE GROUP Uitn
ca
(P
CAm .

Thi& to Certify that
Sort/Daughter of _________ _
Candidate of -________
Registered No. 3S8-BK/GDCPKA-2006 
Examination of the Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Kohat heldan

as a PRIVATE candidate. He/She obtained 736
Represent^

SAMI ULLAH
an^a2AIMIKHAN

1KURRAM AGENCY
o

passed the Intermediahas

MAY. 2010
marks and has been placed in Grade Bout of 1100

Very Good

The Examination was taken as a whole/in parts.

Checked by: 

bato of Preparation: 21-07“20t^
i

Scanned with CamScanner



i

»

tU792

lCol|at EnixJcrsitB
of ^tmxtJt & ®etlittolo9ij,iKoltat (Ifaktstait)

.r
I

Detalledmfks Certificate . 
Bachelor of Science (B.Sc) Part-11, Annual Examination, 2011

N&me:
Father's Name:

Sami Ullah Roll Number:
Registration Number: 2009-GCB-44

21544
Zalmal Khan

ftrtffied meithe candidatef SBcawd the following marks and has bean placed In 1st Division
MARKS OBTAINEDMaximum

MarksSUBJECTS In WordsIn Rgures

75 35 Thirty-FiveSl^stics • • v-

i75 Sixty60ICetttsACoum
}

44 . Forty-Four75'pomputerScTence’!•;

40 'PiUi Studies Thirty-One31

Part^t Marks One Hundred Sixty-Seven1672S5

Three Hundred Thlrty-SeVenTotal 650 337I
■pNr-examlnatten was taken ae a Whole
TopaM40% marks In each subject (Written & Fracllcal Separately) and 
46%n«iiik»ln aggregate.
Result Declared on: 14-Octr2011 t

• /
’ i •

•• .1 . -v''.,

^ ^ coMTmou^eR of examinations
Kohai University of Science and Tbchnology 

Kohal, Pakistan.. -Er.'ors and armtuom ar* aubtecl to 
aibsiseiienl. fsctiticauon j

Scanned with CamScanner
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Reg. No. 2Q114JSTB-41391Roll No. £141

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES, 
University of Science & Technology Bnnnu.

Dated: 07/01/2016/IMS

TO WlTOM IT MAY CONCERN

Tills is certified that Mr. SAMI tJLLAH S/6 Mr. ZALMAI KHAN remained a 

student of discipline MBA 3.5 year program in this Institute during the Session 2011- 

2015. He has completed the following 30 courses of study.

Name of SubjectName of Subject S.noS.no
Industrial HRM16Banking & FinanceI

. Islamic Economic System17Business Law2
Managerial AccountingBusiness Mathematics & Statistics 183
Managerial Economics19Business Communication4

20 Marketing ManagementComputer Application to Business 

Compensation & Benefit Management 21
5

Organizational Theory & Behavior6
Principles of Economics22Corporate Governance7

Principles of Management23Cost Accounting8
Principles of Marketing24Econometrics9

25 Project Planning & ManagementEntrepreneurship10
Research Methods for Business26Financial Accounting-I 

Financial Accounting-Il
11

Statistical Inference27

Strategic HRM28Financial Management

Human Resource Management

13
Strategic Management29 .14

Training Development & Career Planning15 HRM and Quality Management 30

5^S'/
y

Scanned with CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE

REGISTRAR FATA TRIBUNAL, 
PESHAWAR

ORDER

R/ll/2018-19/No, dated: 08.03.2019 On Recommendation of the Departmental Selection 
Committee, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Mr., Sami Ullah S/p Zulmai against the vacant post of Key Punch

Operator Bl’S-12 (13320-960-42120) in FATA Tribunal at Peshawar under rule 10 sub rule 2 of Civil Servant (Appointment, 
Promotion and Transfer) Rules 1989 on the following terms and conditions:

Terms & conditions;

1. He will get pay at the minimum of DPS-12 including usual allowances as admissible under the rules. He will be entitled 
to annual increment as per existing policy.

2. lie shall be governed by Civil Servant Act 1973 for purpose of pension or gratuity. In lieu of pension and gratuity, he 
shall be entitled to receive such amount as would be contributed by him towards General Provident Fund (QPF) along 
with the contributions made by Govt: to his account in the said fund, in prescribed manner.

3. In case, he wishes to resign at any time, 14 days notice will be necessary and he had thereof, 14 days pay will be 
forfeited.

4. He shall produce medical fitness certificate from Medical Superintendent/ Civil Surgeon before' joining' duties as 
required under the rule.

5. He has to join duties at his own expenses.
6. If he accepts the post on these conditions, he should report for duties within 14 days of the receipt of this order.

REGISTRAR 
FATA TRIBUNAL

Copy to;
!

01, The Accountant General Pakistan Revenues Sub Office, Peshawar. 
02. Ps to AGS FATA, Peshawar.
03. PS to Secretary Law & Order FATA, Peshawar.
04. PS to Secretary Finance FATA, Peshawar.

05. Personal File.
06. Official.Concoroed.

R^ISTRAR 
, FATA TRIBUNAL

II

Scanneid with CamScanner
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ARRIVAL REPORT

In pursuance of Office Order No. R/11/2018-19/1121 dated 08/03/2019, I 

hereby submit my afriVal report as Key Punch Operator {BPS42) in FATA tribunai at 

Peshawar today oh 14/03/2019.

l__—ea/.

SamrUllah
Key Punch operator (BPS-12)

•vr.

mm
■

Scanned with CamScanner
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" GOVERNMENT OF 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

HOME 8s TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar tjie 17/6/2021

NOTIFICATION
Kin F fc A 2 - 5 / 2021
hereby ordered with immediate effect till further order.

S/No

. The following posting/transfer of staff of Ex-Fata Tribunal is

Posted inNcime& Desiqnotion 
Muhammad Adnan Assistant
Tnhir Khan Assistant

Court Section
l &K Section NMAs1

2 SOfL&OlNMAs
litigation Section NMAiKafil Ahmad Assistant3

Miih^in Nawaz Stenographer4 Ser.uritv-1 Section
SO (Defence Planning CelljSami Ullah KPO

Adnan Khan KPQ
5
6. SO L&O NMAs ........

Litigation Section NMAs
070 PS (Admn)

Muhammad Shoaib KPO7
Asad Iqbal Junior Clerk
iLrnm Junior Clerk

8
9 Security-11 Section

0/0 PS (Dev)
ichnir 111 Bashir Junior Clerk10
Sadia ullah Driver11 General BrnaghZiafgt ullah Driver 
Ynseen Driver

12 0/0 PS (Judicial)
13 General Branch

0/0 DSIL&Ol NMAsOwais Driver14
Amiid Driver15 Pool Duty (PCMCIFarman Driver16 0/0 PS SecurityAleem Shah Driver
Farmnn Afridi Driver

17 0/0 AS (L&OlNMAs I

18 0/0 Plonnina OfficerGnhar Ali Naib Qasid19 0/0 PS L&O NMAsSher Khan Naib Qasid
Faroog Azam Naib Qasid ____ ;
ishafgq-Naib Qasid .  
ui ihnmmad Shoaib Naib Qasid

20 SO L&O NMAs
21 SO litigation NMAs
22 nktrihution of Mail NMAs,
23 0/0 PS Dev HomeFa him Shehzad Naib Qasid24 IT CellNasir Gul Niab Qasid

iLrnmullah Naib Qasid
25 ■ 0/0 PS Admn
26 0/0 PS JudicialNaveed Ahmad.Naib Qasid

Asif Khan Niab Qasid
FninL Niaz Naib Qasid
Hnhih Ali Chowkidar 

27 Budget section
Police-ll28

29 General Branch
30 0/0 Special Secretary-ll^nrinm Hussain Chowkidar31 General Branch

General Branch
Hassan Ali Chowkidar
Ishafgq Chowkidar_____
7intjr Rehman Chowkidar

32
33 Judicial Section 

General Branch34
Bahar Ali Chowkidar
Rftftdad Khan Chowkidgr

35 General Branch

Deputy secretaiY (Admn)

^ I Section OfficerlCoarts) Home Department
2. Section Officer Security-I&ll Home DepaHment
3. Section Officer Budget Home Departrnent

' 4 Section Officer Judicial Home DepaHment
5 Section Officer L&K NMAs Home Department
6 ■Section Officer L&O NMAs Home DepaHment 

■ 7. Section Officer litigation NMAs.Home DepaHment
k: Section Officer DPC Home DepaHment 

. 9. Planning officer Home DepaHment 
JO. PS to Secretary Home DepaHment 
II. PS to Special Secretary l&ll Horrie DepaHment P.T.O

Omccr OciKral Correspo«to«vi'inltnw-.l .-TOiing ordcmmCE ORDER (Sk-ros-aphcr S KPO 2-:8 te
C:\UscrSSOO Otri:c'D.»iiKUll'Misc Dilk'.RciiKirabIc Wsli'Jiin8Slbn\Scc1on
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. Government of
• KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HOME 66 TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

r

Dated Pesliawar the 17/6/2021is

12. PA to Additional Secretary L&O Home Department
13. PA to Deputy secretary Adrinn Home Department 

\14. PA to deputy secretary dev Home Department ,
15.- PA to deputy secretary L&O Home Department 
to. PA to deputy secretary security Home Department 
17. Officials concerned 1

/

/. ■

/
/

I

t

«vi: ’j-ik’Kcinorablc DirL'>j*njiKott\S«iot: Oi’lcct Oiieral Concspontlcv-c'J'iMtfnwlposting crdcrtOFFlCE ORDER ( Sicnofruplwf & KPO 2-25!.iloc'J, •‘•-SOO (■.irK.- Documcnts.NUfc.*



Government of Khyber Pakhinnkhwa 
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtnnkhwa, Peshaurar 

Monthly S^ry Statement (November-2021)
J

Petsoi^l Information of Mr SAMI ULLAH d/w/s of ZALMAI 
Peiw^el Number: 50497455 
Dale of Birth: 21,04,1990

CNIC: 2130240000965
Entiy into fiovt..Service; 08.03,2019

■ NTN:
I,e«gth of Serviee: 02 Years 08 Mo<wh.s 024 Days

Employment Category; Active Temporary
Designation: COMPLITER OPERATOR 80877270-GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH
DDO Code: PR8073-FCR Tribunal Merged Area,s

GPF Section: 002 Cash Center:Payroll Section: 005 
GPF A'C No;
Vendor Number; -■
Pay and Allovrances;

101,677.00GPF Salancc:Interest Applied: Yes

Pay Stage: 1Pay scale: BPS For - 2017 Pay Scale Type: Civil BPS; 16

Wage type AmountAmountWage type
House Rent Allow 45% KP21 9,024.0020,430.00 1004Basic Pay0001

1,500.00Computer Allowance5,000.00 1500Convey Allowance 20051210
1,588.00Adhoc Relief All 2016 10% 

Adhoc R elief All 2018 10%
2211UOO.OOMedical Allowance 20111974

2.043.0022472,043.00Adhoc Relief All 2017 10%2224
2,043.00Adhoc Relief All 2021 10%2,043.00 2309Adhoc Relief All 2019 10%2264

0.003,500.00Special Allowance 20212315

Deductions - General

AmountWage typeAmountWage type
-1,500.003501 Benevolent Fund-3J40.Q03016 GPF Subscription

-71.00.3609 Income Tux-650.003534 R. Ben & Demh Comp Fresh

Deductions - Loans and Adyances

BalanceDednetionPrincipal amountDfiscriptipnLoan

DedactioES - Income Tas 
Payable; 495.25Recoyersble;Exempted: 0,25-850.00 Recovfiied611NOV-202I; ,3.55,00

I

45,153.00Net Pay: (Rs.):-5,561.00Deductions: (Rs.):50,714.00Gross Pay (Rs.):
Ji
Pay^Name: SAMIXJTXAH ■ .
Account Number: 4137984722
Bank Details; NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, 231562 BAGGAN LOYrTlR KURRAM BAGGAN LOVvTlR KURRAM, 

■KURRAM AGENCY

Leaves: Balance:Earned;Availed;Opening Balance:

Permanent Address: 
City: peshawar 
Temp, Adtlre.s.s;

, City;

Housing Status: No OfficialDomicile: -

Email; samib!Wga.sh555@gmiiil:.a)m

generated document in accordance with APPM4.6.12,9(82882/23.1J,202]/v3,0) 
» liJfiV/l 7;44:49)

\
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HOME a TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 
KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

I
HD/B&A/FATA Ti'ibunal/53/2021

Dated: 25-10-2021

■ i
Mr. Sami Ullah,
Key Punch Operator (KPO) (BPS-16) 
Ex-PATA Tribunal.

gttnw TATISE NOTICE.

iII

Subject;
enclose herewith 

for your
lam directed to refer to the sobject noted above; and to 

Show cause Notice (in original) duly signed by the Competent Authom
ilated time perio’d and forther necessary action^ /^compliance within stipu

& A)Sec'

Vnrl: As abovc

action Officer (B & A)

i
Scanned with CamScanner ■



SHOW CAUSE NOTtCE

i Mr. Ikratn UHah Khan Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Department as 
Competent Authority, under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & 

Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve upon you. Mr. Sami Ullah. Key Punch 

Operator (KPO)' employees of Ex-FATA tribunal as follows.-

findirigs & recommendations of the 
recruitment process 

unlawful and 

issued without lawful Authority and

“That Consequent upon Uie 
Inquiry Committee it has been proved that the

in Ex-FATA Tribunal was
for selection of 24 employees 

all 24 appointment orders 

liable to be cancelled”.

‘

were I

I
been found guilty of “Misconduct”

Servants (Efficiency &
of la\v .

5
1 am. therefore, satisfied that you have 

•r r^ rnif>.3 of Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Government

and rules”.

i

I

show cause noticeTo. dispense with the Inquiry and serve you with a 

under Rule-7 of the “ ^ bedded to
As a result (here . . Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

,2011;-

2.

3.
i,npdse upon you me following pen

Gov

! aforesaid penalty

desire to be heard in
ired to show cause as to why the

you are therefme requi 

should not be imposed upon you l 

person.

4. and also intimate whether you

ex-parte action shall be taken agamst you.

5.

in that case -V-
(IKRAM UU.AH KHAN) 

home SECRETARY 
(Competent Authority)

Mr. Sami Uilah,
Key Punch Operator (KPO) 
Ex-FATA Tribunal
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To,

Home Secretary, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar,

Subject: Reply to the show cause notice dated 25.10.2021.

Respected Sir,

I very humbly submit the following few lines for your kind 

and sympathetic consideration:

1. That 23 posts including the post of the undersigned i.e. Key Punch 
Operator, were advertised in daily AJJ and Aeen newspaper dated 
09.02.2019 for open competition, being fit and eligible in all respect 
the undersigned applied for the post of Key Punch Operator.

2. That after gone all the rigors and selection process i.e test and 
interview, the undersigned was duly recommended for the post of

appointed on the said post vide officeKey Punch Operator and was 
oi^der dated 08.03.2019.

3. That since my appointment I performed my duties with great zeal 
and devotion to the entire satisfaction of my superiors without any
complaint whatsoever regarding my performance.

4. That while serving in the said capacity, the undersigned received a 
show Cause Notice dated 25.10.2021 by leveling false and baseless

committed by the undersigned by anyallegation which
malafide intention nor any connection or relation with au^onty

even have no relation with the

was never

issued my appointment order and 
recruitment process, the allegations are the followingwoa

Z3
“That consequent upon the findings & recommendations of the 

inquiry committee it has been proved that the recruitment process for 
selection of 24 employees in Ex-FAtA Tribunal was unlawful and 
all 24 appointment orders were issued without lawful authority and 

liable to be cancelled’
I am therefore satisfied that you have been found guilty of 
“Misconduct” as specified in rule-3 of Kltyber Pakhlunkliwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011.

3
fl)
Q.

5
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o
D}

3
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3
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5. That proper procedure was adopted in the process of recruitment i.e. 

advertisement, test and. interview and the undersigned was appointed 
on the post after gone all the rigors and selection process provided 
under the law.

6. That the allegation so leveled against me regarding the misconduct is 

false and baseless in have never committed any act or omission 
which could be term as misconduct and the allegations leveled 

against me does hot come in the orbit of misconduct.

7. That there is nothing on die part of undersigned which
misconduct as undersigned applied for the advertised post while 
having all the request eligibility criteria and also compete along with 
all other candidates who applied for the post and when found fit and 
eligible for the post declare recommended for the post of Key Punch 

Operator.

term as

8. That the members of Tribunal attended the test and interview on the 
said date and all the committee members were agreed principally on 
'the selection and recommendation of the selection committee and on 
such principle on the same date issued the appointment orders and 
the copy of the recommendation of selection committee was handed 
over to section officer and farther proems, and on the ^ 
when the inquiry officer called upon the selected candidates they 

Oath the statement that they duly appeared before the
given, on 
selection committee.

o That the so-called inquiry committee called, upon all dre selected 
"’ didate and given Oath regarding the favoritism an nepotism tf so 
candidate an g any of the candidate which they doly replied on

h art of favoritism and nepotism were exist in the 
, furthermore none of the member of the 
’ duly inquired in the matter as all the

sort of evidence

oath that no sue 
present selection process
selection commfaee ^ in their presence nor ariy

rd which can proof any of the allegation.

were

process 
was taken on reco

Scanned with CamScanner'
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rA. 10. riwl the inquiiy committee did not associate me with the inquiry 

proceedings. Not a single witness has been examined during the enquiry 
in my presence nor I have been given opportunity to cross examine any 
of tlic evidence which show my involvement in any malafide action or 
my eligibility for Uie post in question.

11. That tiic undersigned was not even
statement of allegation, neither any fact finding nor regular inquiry 
conducting which can show any sort of involvement of the undersigned 
in the requirement process, which is mandatory provision under the aw.

12. 'f hat the undersigned is a responsible, cautious citizen 
think of the display of the charges leveled against me.

13. That the inquiry committee did not associate me properly with the 
inquiry proceedings. Not a single witness has been examined during the 
enquiry in my presence nor I have been given opportunity to cross 
examine those who may have deposed anything against me during t e 

inquiry.

14 That the undersigned has never committed any act
could be termed as misconduct, I duly perfotmed my duties as assigned 
with full devotion, zeal and loyalty albeit I have been roped m the 

instant false and baseless charges.

served with a charge sheet and
was

and cannot even

or omission which

15 That the charges leveled against me were neither proved during the 
inquiry proceedings, nor any independent and eonwnemg proof?

add dial the so called inquiry was

even

conducted in sajjad ur
further to 
Rchman registrar case.

unblemished and spotless16 That the undersigned has at his credit an
s^icc career, during entire service career, I have never given any 
chance of complaint whatsoever regarding ray performanee. 1 aiway 
preferred the interests of the depahment over and above W 
Lercsts Tlie proposed penalty if imposed upon me, it would be too 
linrsh and would stigmatized the bright and spotless setviee record of 

the undersigned.

I Scanned with CamScanner
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n.mil also teire 10 be heard in person.

-

of this 
cd and I may

on acccp^tance
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that 

reply the subject Shotv cause may hindly be rop 
be exonerated of the charges leveled against me.

Yours Faithfully,

Sami Ullah,
Key Punch Operator (BPS-16) 

Ex-FATA Tribunal.

J
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HOME a TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 
KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

Dated Peshawar 17'" January, 2022

ORDER
HD/FATA TribunaI/B&A/55/2022/i54-63 WHEREAS, Mr. Sami Ullah, Key Punch Operator 
(BPS-16) of Ex-FATA Tribunal was proceeded against under the Rule-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servant (Efllcicncy & Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, for the charges mentioned in the 

statement of show cause notice served upon him.
AND WHEREAS, the Department gave opportunity of personal hearing to Mr. Sami 

Ullah, Key Punch Operator (BPS-16), Ex-FATA Tribunal as required under the rules 7(d) of 

Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, AND WHEREAS, Mr. Sami Ullah, 
Key Punch Operator (BPS-16), Ex-FATA Tribunal was not able to produce any favorable record,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Competent Authority has been pleased to impose major 
penalty of “Removal from Service” on Mr. Saini Ullah, Key Punch Operator (BPS-16), Ex- FATA 

Tribunal under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, with effect from 

H-01-2022..

2.

3.

-Sd-
Secretary to Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Home & Tribal Affairs Department
Endst No & Date even

Copy for information forwarded to:

1. The Accountant General Govt, of Kliybcr Pakhtunkhwa.
Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & Tribal Affairs Department. 
Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department.
Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Establishment Department.
Special Sccrctary-IM Iomc & Tribal Affairs Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
Additional Secretary (Judicial) Home & TA’s Deptf. Khyber Pakhtiurkhwa.
PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Paklitunkhwa.
PS to Chief Minister Khyber Paklttunkhwa.
Account Section Home & TAs Department (NMAs).
Official concerned.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
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To

The Honourable Chief Secretary,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

departmental appeal against the removal order
DATED 17-01-2022

^3
Subject:

' Ati/^ey „ Ik
R/Sir,

Most respectfully, it is stated that 1 am a resident of District 
Kurram and was initially appointed as Key .Punch Operator (BPS-12) 

BPS-16 in FATA Tribunal at Peshawar after fulfilling all the legal &now
codal formalities required for the post vide order dated 08-03-2019.

started performing my duty quite efficiently whole heartedly1
the entire satisfaction of my high ups after receiving theand up to

appointment order dated 08-03-2019 and submitting arrival report.
The FATA Tribunal was abolished after the 25“^ Constitutional,

Amendment the FATA waf merged in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Province. After the abolition, of the FATA Tribunal all the staff working 

in FATA Tribunai was deputed to Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs and 

as such the staff of FATA Tribunal started performing duty in the office

of Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Astonishingly, 1 received Show Cause notice dated 25-10-2021

so made inwith the allegation that “appointment/recruitment process 

my as well as other 24 5taff is without Lawful Authority”. Which 

perly replied by denying the entire allegation leveled against me in

the ibid show cause notice.

was

pro

In this connection it is stated in your honour that my 

.made after fulfilling all the codal formalities i.e.appointment was 
which includes Advertisement, other relevant selection process, and

the. Departmental Selection Committee forappearance before 

interview.
should not beIt is well settled principle of law that one 

punished for the fault of others and accordingly 1 am punished for no 

fault on my part.
The impugned removal order dated 17-01-2022 is not issued in 

accordance with Law 9s no charge sheet and statement of allegation 

have been served'upon me: no proper regular inquiry was conducted 

nor the inquiry report was handed over to me.

-5^
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Only I am been prosecuted in the matter while issuing the
impugned order date 17-01-2022 in such a way that the only the

and not against those authority thatinquiry is conducted against 
issued appointment order dated 08-03-2019. Hence, the authority did 

the matter in accordance with Law & Rules whiie issuing

me

not look into 

the impugned order dated 17-01-2022.
Therefore, it is. most kindly requested that the impugned order 

d 17-01-2022 whereby major penalty of Removal from Service has

kindly be cancelled and I may be
date
been impose upon me may very 

reinstated into service, with all back benefit.
1 shall be very thankful to you for this kindness.

Dated: 21/01/2022
Obediently Yours,

’U-O/-

(SAWl ULLAH s/o Zalmai Khan) 
KPO (Ex-FATA Tribunal), 

0302-8355522

..f*.
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li¥ VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

y

OF 2022APPEAL NO:

(APPELLANT)
(PLAINTIFF)
(PETITIONER)

■w.

uttid»

VERSUS

(RESPONDENT) 

_ (DEFENDANT)k"' f f

S enr)] utla^l/\Ne
Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MUHAMMAD 

KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, 

without any liability for his default and with the authority to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and 

receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated. /____ /2022

A< TED

NOOR MUHWMAD KHATTAK

UMER FAROOQ MOHMAND 

KAMRAN KHAN

HAIDER ALI

<i


